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Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

No Cl Team Driver Nat Veh
1 8 Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T
3 2 Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1
4 2 Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1
5 2 Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1
6 2 Hug Peter D Ralt RT1
9 2 Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1

20 3 Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84
32 5 Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9
38 6 Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3
41 6 Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3
52 7 Peters Willi D Lotus 51
61 8 Kunster  Falk D Van Diemen RF83
62 8 Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19
63 8 Heisinger Rudolf D Van Diemen RF83
64 8 Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26
65 8 Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10
73 10 Brocks Michael D Tiga SC81
82 10 Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80
86 10 Kruszka Stefan D Tiga SC82
88 10 Schmeyer Harald D March 82S
89 5 Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17
90 10 Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598
93 5 Fischer Roland D Tecno

101 9 Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III
103 9 Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII
104 9 Parfant Frans NL Apal
106 9 Andersson Alf S RPB
107 9 Svensson Sven Ake S Austro
108 9 Johansson Andrez S Hanson MK III
120 8 Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17
121 7 Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20
122 8 Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02
124 8 Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80
125 8 Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69
128 8 Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02
130 9 Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5
132 9 Bowles John GB Kaimann
133 7 de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S
136 9 Randall Jon GB Kaimann
138 8 van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80
142 3 v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30
143 3 Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20
148 3 Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78
150 3 Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78
152 3 van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78
153 3 van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F
155 3 Mesu Bastian NL Dastle SF76
166 6 Kinkel Frans NL March 713
170 1 Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2
178 1 Grooz Frank D March 79 SV
183 1 Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2
186 1 Taubert Frank D March 79 SV
188 1 Johansson Rolf S GRD FA
190 1 Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2
191 1 Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV

Number of Car :  55 Spa-Francorchamps

Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 11:19, 29/04/2006/E2

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Entry List

RMU Classic

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:MENTEN Patrick



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl Pn Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Time Laps Best Gap Km/H
1 170 1 Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 2:45.315 9 2:45.315 151,914
2 178 1 Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 2:49.645 6 2:49.645 0:04.330 148,036
3 1 8 Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 2:49.699 9 2:49.699 0:04.384 147,989
4 20 3 Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 2:49.846 8 2:49.846 0:04.531 147,861
5 93 5 Fischer Roland D Tecno 2:50.040 9 2:50.040 0:04.725 147,692
6 153 3 van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 2:50.691 8 2:50.691 0:05.376 147,129
7 122 8 Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 2:50.744 9 2:50.744 0:05.429 147,083
8 9 2 Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 2:51.426 9 2:51.426 0:06.111 146,498
9 3 2 Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 2:51.440 9 2:51.440 0:06.125 146,486

10 90 10 Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 2:52.619 9 2:52.619 0:07.304 145,486
11 4 2 Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 2:52.734 6 2:52.734 0:07.419 145,389
12 142 3 v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 2:52.919 9 2:52.919 0:07.604 145,233
13 38 6 Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 2:52.994 8 2:52.994 0:07.679 145,170
14 88 10 Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 2:53.133 9 2:53.133 0:07.818 145,054
15 188 1 Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 2:53.295 8 2:53.295 0:07.980 144,918
16 143 3 Nijssen Hans NL Dulon MP20 2:54.727 8 2:54.727 0:09.412 143,731
17 190 1 Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 2:54.730 7 2:54.730 0:09.415 143,728
18 128 8 Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 2:55.423 9 2:55.423 0:10.108 143,160
19 89 5 Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 2:55.520 8 2:55.520 0:10.205 143,081
20 32 5 Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 2:56.320 8 2:56.320 0:11.005 142,432
21 62 8 Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 2:56.851 9 2:56.851 0:11.536 142,004
22 133 7 de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 2:56.900 8 2:56.900 0:11.585 141,965
23 121 1 DEMEYER Philippe 2:57.004 8 2:57.004 0:11.689 141,882
24 148 3 Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 2:57.099 8 2:57.099 0:11.784 141,805
25 61 8 Kunster  Falk D Van Diemen RF83 2:57.664 4 2:57.664 0:12.349 141,354
26 73 10 Brocks Michael D Tiga SC81 2:59.670 4 2:59.670 0:14.355 139,776
27 120 8 Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 3:00.562 7 3:00.562 0:15.247 139,086
28 155 3 Mesu Bastian NL Dastle SF76 3:00.941 6 3:00.941 0:15.626 138,794
29 82 10 Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 3:01.835 8 3:01.835 0:16.520 138,112
30 130 9 Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 3:09.043 6 3:01.943 0:16.628 138,030
31 64 8 Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 3:02.039 8 3:02.039 0:16.724 137,957
32 136 9 Randall Jon GB Kaimann 3:02.199 5 3:02.199 0:16.884 137,836
33 138 8 van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 3:03.185 5 3:03.185 0:17.870 137,094
34 183 1 Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 3:03.371 8 3:03.371 0:18.056 136,955
35 125 8 Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 3:03.440 8 3:03.440 0:18.125 136,904
36 124 8 Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 3:04.225 8 3:04.225 0:18.910 136,320
37 65 8 Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 3:07.854 8 3:07.854 0:22.539 133,687
38 107 9 Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 3:09.089 6 3:09.089 0:23.774 132,814
39 132 9 Bowles John GB Kaimann 3:09.830 8 3:09.830 0:24.515 132,295
40 101 9 Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 3:10.017 8 3:10.017 0:24.702 132,165
41 150 1 VANDEVENNE John 3:11.239 6 3:11.239 0:25.924 131,320
42 41 6 Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 3:11.625 8 3:11.625 0:26.310 131,056
43 103 9 Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 3:12.607 8 3:12.607 0:27.292 130,388
44 6 2 Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3:12.766 4 3:12.766 0:27.451 130,280
45 106 9 Andersson Alf S RPB 3:14.733 5 3:14.733 0:29.418 128,964
46 52 7 Peters Willi D Lotus 51 3:19.017 7 3:19.017 0:33.702 126,188
47 108 9 Johansson Andrez S Hanson MK III 3:22.473 3 3:22.473 0:37.158 124,034
48 152 3 van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 3:22.907 7 3:22.907 0:37.592 123,769
49 5 2 Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 3:30.162 2 3:30.162 0:44.847 119,496
50 104 9 Parfant Frans NL Apal 3:37.420 7 3:37.420 0:52.105 115,507
51 166 6 Kinkel Frans NL March 713 59:59.999 57:14.684
52 186 1 Taubert Frank D March 79 SV 59:59.999 57:14.684

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 13:35, 28/04/2006/E1

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Qualifying 1

RMU Classic

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:MENTEN Patrick



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl Pn Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Time Laps Best Gap Km/H
1 6 2 Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3:12.766 4 2:41.235 9 2:41.235 155,758
2 170 1 Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 2:45.315 9 3:08.067 2 2:45.315 0:04.080 151,914
3 4 2 Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 2:52.734 6 2:47.160 9 2:47.160 0:05.925 150,237
4 190 1 Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 2:54.730 7 2:47.425 3 2:47.425 0:06.190 149,999
5 20 3 Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 2:49.846 8 2:48.807 9 2:48.807 0:07.572 148,771
6 3 2 Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 2:51.440 9 2:49.413 10 2:49.413 0:08.178 148,239
7 178 1 Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 2:49.645 6 3:00.842 6 2:49.645 0:08.410 148,036
8 1 8 Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 2:49.699 9 2:50.127 5 2:49.699 0:08.464 147,989
9 93 5 Fischer Roland D Tecno 2:50.040 9 2:49.788 9 2:49.788 0:08.553 147,912

10 191 1 Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV 2:54.727 0 2:49.914 9 2:49.914 0:08.679 147,802
11 122 8 Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 2:50.744 9 2:50.581 9 2:50.581 0:09.346 147,224
12 153 3 van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 2:50.691 8 2:52.756 9 2:50.691 0:09.456 147,129
13 9 2 Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 2:51.426 9 2:52.253 9 2:51.426 0:10.191 146,498
14 142 3 v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 2:52.919 9 2:51.619 9 2:51.619 0:10.384 146,333
15 90 10 Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 2:52.619 9 2:54.703 10 2:52.619 0:11.384 145,486
16 38 6 Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 2:52.994 8 2:54.633 10 2:52.994 0:11.759 145,170
17 88 10 Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 2:53.133 9 2:53.133 0:11.898 145,054
18 188 1 Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 2:53.295 8 2:58.127 4 2:53.295 0:12.060 144,918
19 89 5 Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 2:55.520 8 2:54.381 9 2:54.381 0:13.146 144,016
20 128 8 Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 2:55.423 9 2:55.696 9 2:55.423 0:14.188 143,160
21 61 8 Kunster  Falk D Van Diemen RF83 2:57.664 4 2:55.816 6 2:55.816 0:14.581 142,840
22 148 3 Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 2:57.099 8 2:55.829 9 2:55.829 0:14.594 142,830
23 120 8 Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 3:00.562 7 2:55.917 9 2:55.917 0:14.682 142,758
24 32 5 Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 2:56.320 8 2:56.790 9 2:56.320 0:15.085 142,432
25 183 1 Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 3:03.371 8 2:56.702 8 2:56.702 0:15.467 142,124
26 62 8 Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 2:56.851 9 2:58.898 4 2:56.851 0:15.616 142,004
27 133 7 de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 2:56.900 8 2:56.976 9 2:56.900 0:15.665 141,965
28 121 1 Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20 2:57.004 8 2:58.990 7 2:57.004 0:15.769 141,882
29 130 9 Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 3:09.043 6 2:58.755 9 2:58.755 0:17.520 140,492
30 143 3 Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 3:02.143 8 2:58.957 8 2:58.957 0:17.722 140,333
31 73 10 Brocks Michael D Tiga SC81 2:59.670 4 2:59.670 0:18.435 139,776
32 136 9 Randall Jon GB Kaimann 3:02.199 5 3:00.265 9 3:00.265 0:19.030 139,315
33 155 3 Mesu Bastian NL Dastle SF76 3:00.941 6 3:02.218 7 3:00.941 0:19.706 138,794
34 138 8 van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 3:03.185 5 3:00.979 9 3:00.979 0:19.744 138,765
35 124 8 Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 3:04.225 8 3:01.815 9 3:01.815 0:20.580 138,127
36 82 10 Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 3:01.835 8 3:03.230 8 3:01.835 0:20.600 138,112
37 64 8 Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 3:02.039 8 3:02.019 8 3:02.019 0:20.784 137,972
38 125 8 Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 3:03.440 8 3:03.725 8 3:03.440 0:22.205 136,904
39 132 9 Bowles John GB Kaimann 3:09.830 8 3:05.449 8 3:05.449 0:24.214 135,421
40 65 8 Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 3:07.854 8 3:06.216 8 3:06.216 0:24.981 134,863
41 108 9 Johansson Andrez S Hanson MK III 3:22.473 3 3:08.757 3 3:08.757 0:27.522 133,047
42 107 9 Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 3:09.089 6 3:09.627 8 3:09.089 0:27.854 132,814
43 103 9 Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 3:12.607 8 3:09.729 8 3:09.729 0:28.494 132,366
44 101 9 Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 3:10.017 8 3:10.971 8 3:10.017 0:28.782 132,165
45 41 6 Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 3:11.625 8 3:10.818 8 3:10.818 0:29.583 131,610
46 150 1 Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 3:11.239 6 3:20.267 7 3:11.239 0:30.004 131,320
47 52 7 Peters Willi D Lotus 51 3:19.017 7 3:11.278 8 3:11.278 0:30.043 131,294
48 152 3 van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 3:22.907 7 3:12.183 8 3:12.183 0:30.948 130,675
49 106 9 Andersson Alf S RPB 3:14.733 5 3:12.464 8 3:12.464 0:31.229 130,485
50 166 6 Kinkel Frans NL March 713 3:14.933 3 3:14.933 0:33.698 128,832
51 5 2 Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 3:30.162 2 3:16.866 2 3:16.866 0:35.631 127,567
52 104 9 Parfant Frans NL Apal 3:37.420 7 3:34.198 7 3:34.198 0:52.963 117,245
53 186 1 Taubert Frank D March 79 SV 59:59.999 57:18.764

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 16:17, 28/04/2006/E2

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Qualifying 2

RMU Classic

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:MENTEN Patrick



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl Pn Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Time Laps Best Gap Km/H

1 170 1 Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 2:45.315 9 3:08.067 2 2:45.315 151 914
2 190 1 Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 2:54.730 7 2:47.425 3 2:47.425 0:02.110 149 999
3 178 1 Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 2:49.645 6 3:00.842 6 2:49.645 0:04.330 148 036
4 191 1 Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV 2:54.727 0 2:49.914 9 2:49.914 0:04.599 147 802
5 188 1 Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 2:53.295 8 2:58.127 4 2:53.295 0:07.980 144 918
6 183 1 Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 3:03.371 8 2:56.702 8 2:56.702 0:11.387 142 124
7 121 1 Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20 2:57.004 8 2:58.990 7 2:57.004 0:11.689 141 882
8 150 1 Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 3:11.239 6 3:20.267 7 3:11.239 0:25.924 131 320
9 186 1 Taubert Frank D March 79 SV 59:59.999 57:14.684

1 6 2 Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3:12.766 4 2:41.235 9 2:41.235 155 758
2 4 2 Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 2:52.734 6 2:47.160 9 2:47.160 0:05.925 150 237
3 3 2 Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 2:51.440 9 2:49.413 10 2:49.413 0:08.178 148 239
4 9 2 Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 2:51.426 9 2:52.253 9 2:51.426 0:10.191 146 498
5 5 2 Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 3:30.162 2 3:16.866 2 3:16.866 0:35.631 127 567

1 20 3 Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 2:49.846 8 2:48.807 9 2:48.807 148 771
2 153 3 van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 2:50.691 8 2:52.756 9 2:50.691 0:01.884 147 129
3 142 3 v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 2:52.919 9 2:51.619 9 2:51.619 0:02.812 146 333
4 148 3 Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 2:57.099 8 2:55.829 9 2:55.829 0:07.022 142 830
5 143 3 Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 3:02.143 8 2:58.957 8 2:58.957 0:10.150 140 333
6 155 3 Mesu Bastian NL Dastle SF76 3:00.941 6 3:02.218 7 3:00.941 0:12.134 138 794
7 152 3 van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 3:22.907 7 3:12.183 8 3:12.183 0:23.376 130 675

1 93 5 Fischer Roland D Tecno 2:50.040 9 2:49.788 9 2:49.788 147 912
2 89 5 Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 2:55.520 8 2:54.381 9 2:54.381 0:04.593 144 016
3 32 5 Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 2:56.320 8 2:56.790 9 2:56.320 0:06.532 142 432

1 38 6 Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 2:52.994 8 2:54.633 10 2:52.994 145 170
2 41 6 Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 3:11.625 8 3:10.818 8 3:10.818 0:17.824 131 610
3 166 6 Kinkel Frans NL March 713 3:14.933 3 3:14.933 0:21.939 128 832

1 133 7 de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 2:56.900 8 2:56.976 9 2:56.900 141 965
2 52 7 Peters Willi D Lotus 51 3:19.017 7 3:11.278 8 3:11.278 0:14.378 131 294

1 1 8 Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 2:49.699 9 2:50.127 5 2:49.699 147 989
2 122 8 Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 2:50.744 9 2:50.581 9 2:50.581 0:00.882 147 224
3 128 8 Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 2:55.423 9 2:55.696 9 2:55.423 0:05.724 143 160
4 61 8 Kunster  Falk D Van Diemen RF83 2:57.664 4 2:55.816 6 2:55.816 0:06.117 142 840
5 120 8 Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 3:00.562 7 2:55.917 9 2:55.917 0:06.218 142 758
6 62 8 Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 2:56.851 9 2:58.898 4 2:56.851 0:07.152 142 004
7 138 8 van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 3:03.185 5 3:00.979 9 3:00.979 0:11.280 138 765
8 124 8 Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 3:04.225 8 3:01.815 9 3:01.815 0:12.116 138 127
9 64 8 Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 3:02.039 8 3:02.019 8 3:02.019 0:12.320 137 972

10 125 8 Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 3:03.440 8 3:03.725 8 3:03.440 0:13.741 136 904
11 65 8 Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 3:07.854 8 3:06.216 8 3:06.216 0:16.517 134 863

1 130 9 Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 3:09.043 6 2:58.755 9 2:58.755 140 492
2 136 9 Randall Jon GB Kaimann 3:02.199 5 3:00.265 9 3:00.265 0:01.510 139 315
3 132 9 Bowles John GB Kaimann 3:09.830 8 3:05.449 8 3:05.449 0:06.694 135 421
4 108 9 Johansson Andrez S Hanson MK III 3:22.473 3 3:08.757 3 3:08.757 0:10.002 133 047
5 107 9 Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 3:09.089 6 3:09.627 8 3:09.089 0:10.334 132 814
6 103 9 Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 3:12.607 8 3:09.729 8 3:09.729 0:10.974 132 366
7 101 9 Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 3:10.017 8 3:10.971 8 3:10.017 0:11.262 132 165
8 106 9 Andersson Alf S RPB 3:14.733 5 3:12.464 8 3:12.464 0:13.709 130 485
9 104 9 Parfant Frans NL Apal 3:37.420 7 3:34.198 7 3:34.198 0:35.443 117 245

1 90 10 Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 2:52.619 9 2:54.703 10 2:52.619 145 486
2 88 10 Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 2:53.133 9 2:53.133 0:00.514 145 054
3 73 10 Brocks Michael D Tiga SC81 2:59.670 4 2:59.670 0:07.051 139 776
4 82 10 Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 3:01.835 8 3:03.230 8 3:01.835 0:09.216 138 112

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 10:50, 29/04/2006/E2

RMU Classic

Classe  8           

Classe  9           

Classe  10          

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Qualifying 2

Classe  3           

Classe  5           

Classe  6           

Classe  7           

Classe  1           

Classe  2           

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:PASTEGER Mathieu



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl Pn Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Time Laps Best Gap Km/H

1 170 1 Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 2:45.315 9 3:08.067 2 2:45.315 151,914
2 190 1 Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 2:54.730 7 2:47.425 3 2:47.425 0:02.110 149,999
3 178 1 Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 2:49.645 6 3:00.842 6 2:49.645 0:04.330 148,036
4 191 1 Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV 2:54.727 0 2:49.914 9 2:49.914 0:04.599 147,802
5 188 1 Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 2:53.295 8 2:58.127 4 2:53.295 0:07.980 144,918
6 183 1 Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 3:03.371 8 2:56.702 8 2:56.702 0:11.387 142,124
7 121 1 Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20 2:57.004 8 2:58.990 7 2:57.004 0:11.689 141,882
8 150 1 Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 3:11.239 6 3:20.267 7 3:11.239 0:25.924 131,320
9 186 1 Taubert Frank D March 79 SV 59:59.999 57:14.684

1 6 2 Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3:12.766 4 2:41.235 9 2:41.235 155,758
2 4 2 Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 2:52.734 6 2:47.160 9 2:47.160 0:05.925 150,237
3 3 2 Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 2:51.440 9 2:49.413 10 2:49.413 0:08.178 148,239
4 9 2 Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 2:51.426 9 2:52.253 9 2:51.426 0:10.191 146,498
5 5 2 Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 3:30.162 2 3:16.866 2 3:16.866 0:35.631 127,567

1 20 3 Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 2:49.846 8 2:48.807 9 2:48.807 148,771
2 153 3 van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 2:50.691 8 2:52.756 9 2:50.691 0:01.884 147,129
3 142 3 v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 2:52.919 9 2:51.619 9 2:51.619 0:02.812 146,333
4 148 3 Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 2:57.099 8 2:55.829 9 2:55.829 0:07.022 142,830
5 143 3 Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 3:02.143 8 2:58.957 8 2:58.957 0:10.150 140,333
6 155 3 Mesu Bastian NL Dastle SF76 3:00.941 6 3:02.218 7 3:00.941 0:12.134 138,794
7 152 3 van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 3:22.907 7 3:12.183 8 3:12.183 0:23.376 130,675

1 93 5 Fischer Roland D Tecno 2:50.040 9 2:49.788 9 2:49.788 147,912
2 38 6 Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 2:52.994 8 2:54.633 10 2:52.994 0:03.206 145,170
3 89 5 Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 2:55.520 8 2:54.381 9 2:54.381 0:04.593 144,016
4 32 5 Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 2:56.320 8 2:56.790 9 2:56.320 0:06.532 142,432
5 41 6 Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 3:11.625 8 3:10.818 8 3:10.818 0:21.030 131,610
6 166 6 Kinkel Frans NL March 713 3:14.933 3 3:14.933 0:25.145 128,832

1 1 8 Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 2:49.699 9 2:50.127 5 2:49.699 147,989
2 122 8 Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 2:50.744 9 2:50.581 9 2:50.581 0:00.882 147,224
3 128 8 Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 2:55.423 9 2:55.696 9 2:55.423 0:05.724 143,160
4 61 8 Kunster  Falk D Van Diemen RF83 2:57.664 4 2:55.816 6 2:55.816 0:06.117 142,840
5 120 8 Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 3:00.562 7 2:55.917 9 2:55.917 0:06.218 142,758
6 62 8 Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 2:56.851 9 2:58.898 4 2:56.851 0:07.152 142,004
7 133 7 de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 2:56.900 8 2:56.976 9 2:56.900 0:07.201 141,965
8 138 8 van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 3:03.185 5 3:00.979 9 3:00.979 0:11.280 138,765
9 124 8 Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 3:04.225 8 3:01.815 9 3:01.815 0:12.116 138,127

10 64 8 Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 3:02.039 8 3:02.019 8 3:02.019 0:12.320 137,972
11 125 8 Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 3:03.440 8 3:03.725 8 3:03.440 0:13.741 136,904
12 65 8 Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 3:07.854 8 3:06.216 8 3:06.216 0:16.517 134,863
13 52 7 Peters Willi D Lotus 51 3:19.017 7 3:11.278 8 3:11.278 0:21.579 131,294

1 130 9 Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 3:09.043 6 2:58.755 9 2:58.755 140,492
2 136 9 Randall Jon GB Kaimann 3:02.199 5 3:00.265 9 3:00.265 0:01.510 139,315
3 132 9 Bowles John GB Kaimann 3:09.830 8 3:05.449 8 3:05.449 0:06.694 135,421
4 108 9 Johansson Andrez S Hanson MK III 3:22.473 3 3:08.757 3 3:08.757 0:10.002 133,047
5 107 9 Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 3:09.089 6 3:09.627 8 3:09.089 0:10.334 132,814
6 103 9 Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 3:12.607 8 3:09.729 8 3:09.729 0:10.974 132,366
7 101 9 Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 3:10.017 8 3:10.971 8 3:10.017 0:11.262 132,165
8 106 9 Andersson Alf S RPB 3:14.733 5 3:12.464 8 3:12.464 0:13.709 130,485
9 104 9 Parfant Frans NL Apal 3:37.420 7 3:34.198 7 3:34.198 0:35.443 117,245

1 90 10 Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 2:52.619 9 2:54.703 10 2:52.619 145,486
2 88 10 Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 2:53.133 9 2:53.133 0:00.514 145,054
3 73 10 Brocks Michael D Tiga SC81 2:59.670 4 2:59.670 0:07.051 139,776
4 82 10 Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 3:01.835 8 3:03.230 8 3:01.835 0:09.216 138,112

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 10:40, 29/04/2006/E2

Groupe  7           

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Qualifying 2

RMU Classic

Groupe  3           

Groupe  4           

Groupe  5           

Groupe  6           

Groupe  1           

Groupe  2           

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:PASTEGER Mathieu



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006
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Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper : PASTEGER Mathieu

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - Email: ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 08:04, 29/04/2006

186 - Taubert Frank

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Starting Grid

RMU Classic

106 - Andersson Alf 166 - Kinkel Frans

5 - Holtkamp Gerd 104 - Parfant Frans

41 - Mudder Peter 150 - Vandevenne John

52 - Peters Willi 152 - van Dam Gerard

108 - Johansson Andrez 107 - Svensson Sven Ake

103 - Gustafsson Nils Ake 101 - Johannsson Lars Gunn

64 - Grassinger Thomas 125 - Schilling Jean-Marie

132 - Bowles John 65 - Figaj Thilo

155 - Mesu Bastian 138 - van Heesewijk Esper

124 - Reekers Daan 82 - Schadrack Tilo

130 - Stapleton John 143 - Nijssen Hans

73 - Brocks Michael 136 - Randall Jon

183 - Bonatre Guillaume 62 - Hochhold Dirk

133 - de Groote Michel 121 - Demeyer Philippe

61 - Kunster  Falk 148 - Meskes Hans

120 - Andersson Mats 32 - Peters Lothar

88 - Schmeyer Harald 188 - Johansson Rolf

89 - Tobler Juerg 128 - Steenhart Jan

9 - Henrich Klaus 142 - v.d.Wouden Jr Kees

90 - Lyngby Ken 38 - Prause Peter

93 - Fischer Roland 191 - Ohlsson Stefan

122 - Mulder Roel 153 - van Abel Janscho

20 - Biehl Marcel 3 - Pilz Axel

178 - Grooz Frank 1 - Hackel Klaus Dieter

6 - Hug Peter 170 - Sauerbier Karel

4 - Huber Bruno 190 - Deschutere Danny



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 0:24:43.176 9 152,391 2:42.247 154,786
2 170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 0:25:05.447 9 0:22.271 150,136 2:43.808 153,311
3 4 2    Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 0:25:05.745 9 0:22.569 150,107 2:44.597 152,576
4 20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 0:25:29.494 9 0:46.318 147,776 2:47.345 150,071
5 178 1    Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 0:25:33.361 9 0:50.185 147,403 2:47.354 150,063
6 9 2    Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 0:25:41.392 9 0:58.216 146,635 2:48.125 149,375
7 3 2    Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 0:25:48.847 9 1:05.671 145,929 2:48.951 148,644
8 93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 0:25:50.372 9 1:07.196 145,786 2:48.788 148,788
9 1 8    Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 0:25:53.986 9 1:10.810 145,447 2:50.076 147,661

10 153 3    van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 0:25:55.652 9 1:12.476 145,291 2:50.003 147,724
11 38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:26:12.040 9 1:28.864 143,776 2:52.073 145,947
12 142 3    v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 0:26:14.498 9 1:31.322 143,552 2:51.822 146,161
13 90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 0:26:23.816 9 1:40.640 142,707 2:52.682 145,433
14 188 1    Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 0:26:32.650 9 1:49.474 141,916 2:53.414 144,819
15 88 10    Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 0:26:44.192 9 2:01.016 140,895 2:54.879 143,606
16 89 5    Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 0:26:45.330 9 2:02.154 140,795 2:55.026 143,485
17 128 8    Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 0:26:46.615 9 2:03.439 140,682 2:54.982 143,521
18 120 8    Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 0:26:55.645 9 2:12.469 139,896 2:55.432 143,153
19 148 3    Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 0:27:03.847 9 2:20.671 139,189 2:57.035 141,857
20 183 1    Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 0:27:09.933 9 2:26.757 138,670 2:55.269 143,286
21 62 8    Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 0:27:15.043 9 2:31.867 138,236 2:56.858 141,999
22 82 10    Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 0:27:26.575 9 2:43.399 137,268 2:59.666 139,779
23 143 3    Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 0:27:28.678 9 2:45.502 137,093 2:59.775 139,695
24 32 5    Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 0:27:29.106 9 2:45.930 137,058 3:00.472 139,155
25 122 8    Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 0:23:03.001 8 1 L 145,270 2:50.073 147,664
26 125 8    Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 0:24:28.582 8 1:25.581 136,805 2:59.348 140,027
27 138 8    van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 0:24:29.357 8 1:26.356 136,732 3:00.164 139,393
28 133 7    de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 0:24:29.525 8 1:26.524 136,717 3:00.369 139,235
29 136 9    Randall Jon GB Kaimann 0:24:29.743 8 1:26.742 136,697 3:00.076 139,461
30 130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 0:24:30.554 8 1:27.553 136,621 3:00.048 139,483
31 64 8    Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 0:24:30.912 8 1:27.911 136,588 2:59.795 139,679
32 124 8    Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 0:24:32.942 8 1:29.941 136,400 2:59.720 139,737
33 65 8    Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 0:25:02.517 8 1:59.516 133,715 3:03.910 136,554
34 132 9    Bowles John GB Kaimann 0:25:03.747 8 2:00.746 133,605 3:04.928 135,802
35 101 9    Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 0:25:18.345 8 2:15.344 132,321 3:05.692 135,243
36 107 9    Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 0:25:23.832 8 2:20.831 131,844 3:05.459 135,413
37 152 3    van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 0:26:18.334 8 3:15.333 127,292 3:10.418 131,887
38 52 7    Peters Willi D Lotus 51 0:26:18.612 8 3:15.611 127,269 3:12.497 130,462
39 103 9    Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 0:26:21.226 8 3:18.225 127,059 3:12.073 130,750
40 106 9    Andersson Alf S RPB 0:26:58.738 8 3:55.737 124,114 3:16.869 127,565
41 150 3    Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 0:27:05.112 8 4:02.111 123,628 3:16.530 127,785
42 41 6    Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:27:25.463 8 4:22.462 122,099 3:16.013 128,122
43 104 9    Parfant Frans NL Apal 0:26:02.122 7 5:06.281 112,536 3:36.868 115,801

Not classified
44 190 1    Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 0:20:55.841 7 2 L 139,982 2:52.075 145,946
45 166 6    Kinkel Frans NL March 713 0:22:56.875 7 2:01.034 127,677 3:10.751 131,656
46 191 1    Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV 0:08:49.126 3 6 L 142,387 2:53.556 144,700
47 5 2    Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 0:03:50.497 1 8 L 108,954 59:59.999 000,116

6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3 2:42.247 154,786

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 11:57, 29/04/2006/C2

RMU Classic

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Race 1

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:PASTEGER Mathieu



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 0:25:05.447 9 150,136 2:43.808 153,311
2 178 1    Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 0:25:33.361 9 0:27.914 147,403 2:47.354 150,063
3 188 1    Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 0:26:32.650 9 1:27.203 141,916 2:53.414 144,819
4 183 1    Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 0:27:09.933 9 2:04.486 138,670 2:55.269 143,286

5 190 1    Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 0:20:55.841 7 2 T 139,982 2:52.075 145,946
6 191 1    Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV 0:08:49.126 3 6 T 142,387 2:53.556 144,700

170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 8 2:43.808 153,311

1 6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 0:24:43.176 9 152,391 2:42.247 154,786
2 4 2    Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 0:25:05.745 9 0:22.569 150,107 2:44.597 152,576
3 9 2    Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 0:25:41.392 9 0:58.216 146,635 2:48.125 149,375
4 3 2    Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 0:25:48.847 9 1:05.671 145,929 2:48.951 148,644

5 5 2    Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 0:03:50.497 1 8 T 108,954 59:59.999 000,116

6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3 2:42.247 154,786

1 20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 0:25:29.494 9 147,776 2:47.345 150,071
2 153 3    van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 0:25:55.652 9 0:26.158 145,291 2:50.003 147,724
3 142 3    v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 0:26:14.498 9 0:45.004 143,552 2:51.822 146,161
4 148 3    Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 0:27:03.847 9 1:34.353 139,189 2:57.035 141,857
5 143 3    Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 0:27:28.678 9 1:59.184 137,093 2:59.775 139,695
6 152 3    van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 0:26:18.334 8 1 T 127,292 3:10.418 131,887
7 150 3    Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 0:27:05.112 8 0:46.778 123,628 3:16.530 127,785

20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 3 2:47.345 150,071

1 93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 0:25:50.372 9 145,786 2:48.788 148,788
2 89 5    Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 0:26:45.330 9 0:54.958 140,795 2:55.026 143,485
3 32 5    Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 0:27:29.106 9 1:38.734 137,058 3:00.472 139,155

93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 8 2:48.788 148,788

1 38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:26:12.040 9 143,776 2:52.073 145,947
2 41 6    Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:27:25.463 8 1 T 122,099 3:16.013 128,122

3 166 6    Kinkel Frans NL March 713 0:22:56.875 7 2 T 127,677 3:10.751 131,656

38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 4 2:52.073 145,947

1 133 7    de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 0:24:29.525 8 136,717 3:00.369 139,235
2 52 7    Peters Willi D Lotus 51 0:26:18.612 8 1:49.087 127,269 3:12.497 130,462

133 7    de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 7 3:00.369 139,235

1 1 8    Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 0:25:53.986 9 145,447 2:50.076 147,661
2 128 8    Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 0:26:46.615 9 0:52.629 140,682 2:54.982 143,521
3 120 8    Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 0:26:55.645 9 1:01.659 139,896 2:55.432 143,153
4 62 8    Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 0:27:15.043 9 1:21.057 138,236 2:56.858 141,999
5 122 8    Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 0:23:03.001 8 1 T 145,270 2:50.073 147,664
6 125 8    Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 0:24:28.582 8 1:25.581 136,805 2:59.348 140,027
7 138 8    van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 0:24:29.357 8 1:26.356 136,732 3:00.164 139,393
8 64 8    Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 0:24:30.912 8 1:27.911 136,588 2:59.795 139,679
9 124 8    Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 0:24:32.942 8 1:29.941 136,400 2:59.720 139,737

10 65 8    Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 0:25:02.517 8 1:59.516 133,715 3:03.910 136,554

122 8    Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 7 2:50.073 147,664

1 136 9    Randall Jon GB Kaimann 0:24:29.743 8 136,697 3:00.076 139,461
2 130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 0:24:30.554 8 0:00.811 136,621 3:00.048 139,483
3 132 9    Bowles John GB Kaimann 0:25:03.747 8 0:34.004 133,605 3:04.928 135,802
4 101 9    Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 0:25:18.345 8 0:48.602 132,321 3:05.692 135,243
5 107 9    Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 0:25:23.832 8 0:54.089 131,844 3:05.459 135,413
6 103 9    Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 0:26:21.226 8 1:51.483 127,059 3:12.073 130,750
7 106 9    Andersson Alf S RPB 0:26:58.738 8 2:28.995 124,114 3:16.869 127,565
8 104 9    Parfant Frans NL Apal 0:26:02.122 7 1 T 112,536 3:36.868 115,801

130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 4 3:00.048 139,483

1 90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 0:26:23.816 9 142,707 2:52.682 145,433
2 88 10    Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 0:26:44.192 9 0:20.376 140,895 2:54.879 143,606
3 82 10    Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 0:27:26.575 9 1:02.759 137,268 2:59.666 139,779

90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 4 2:52.682 145,433

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 11:58, 29/04/2006/C2

RMU Classic

-- Fastest lap --

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Race 1

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  9           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  10          

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  7           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  8           

Classe  5           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  6           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  8 laps ( 90%)

-- Not Classified -- Less than  8 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  3           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  1           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  8 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  2           

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:MENTEN Patrick



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 0:25:05.447 9 150,136 2:43.808 153,311
2 178 1    Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 0:25:33.361 9 0:27.914 147,403 2:47.354 150,063
3 188 1    Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 0:26:32.650 9 1:27.203 141,916 2:53.414 144,819
4 183 1    Bonatre Guillaume F Lola T450 F2 0:27:09.933 9 2:04.486 138,670 2:55.269 143,286

Not classified
5 190 1    Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 0:20:55.841 7 2 T 139,982 2:52.075 145,946
6 191 1    Ohlsson Stefan S March 80 SV 0:08:49.126 3 6 T 142,387 2:53.556 144,700

170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 8 2:43.808 153,311

1 6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 0:24:43.176 9 152,391 2:42.247 154,786
2 4 2    Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 0:25:05.745 9 0:22.569 150,107 2:44.597 152,576
3 9 2    Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 0:25:41.392 9 0:58.216 146,635 2:48.125 149,375
4 3 2    Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 0:25:48.847 9 1:05.671 145,929 2:48.951 148,644

Not classified
5 5 2    Holtkamp Gerd D Ralt RT1 0:03:50.497 1 8 T 108,954 59:59.999 000,116

6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 3 2:42.247 154,786

1 20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 0:25:29.494 9 147,776 2:47.345 150,071
2 153 3    van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 0:25:55.652 9 0:26.158 145,291 2:50.003 147,724
3 142 3    v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 0:26:14.498 9 0:45.004 143,552 2:51.822 146,161
4 148 3    Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 0:27:03.847 9 1:34.353 139,189 2:57.035 141,857
5 143 3    Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 0:27:28.678 9 1:59.184 137,093 2:59.775 139,695
6 152 3    van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 0:26:18.334 8 1 T 127,292 3:10.418 131,887
7 150 3    Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 0:27:05.112 8 0:46.778 123,628 3:16.530 127,785

20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 3 2:47.345 150,071

1 93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 0:25:50.372 9 145,786 2:48.788 148,788
2 38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:26:12.040 9 0:21.668 143,776 2:52.073 145,947
3 89 5    Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 0:26:45.330 9 0:54.958 140,795 2:55.026 143,485
4 32 5    Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 0:27:29.106 9 1:38.734 137,058 3:00.472 139,155
5 41 6    Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:27:25.463 8 1 T 122,099 3:16.013 128,122

Not classified
6 166 6    Kinkel Frans NL March 713 0:22:56.875 7 2 T 127,677 3:10.751 131,656

93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 8 2:48.788 148,788

1 1 8    Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 0:25:53.986 9 145,447 2:50.076 147,661
2 128 8    Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 0:26:46.615 9 0:52.629 140,682 2:54.982 143,521
3 120 8    Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 0:26:55.645 9 1:01.659 139,896 2:55.432 143,153
4 62 8    Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 0:27:15.043 9 1:21.057 138,236 2:56.858 141,999
5 122 8    Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 0:23:03.001 8 1 T 145,270 2:50.073 147,664
6 125 8    Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 0:24:28.582 8 1:25.581 136,805 2:59.348 140,027
7 138 8    van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 0:24:29.357 8 1:26.356 136,732 3:00.164 139,393
8 133 7    de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 0:24:29.525 8 1:26.524 136,717 3:00.369 139,235
9 64 8    Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 0:24:30.912 8 1:27.911 136,588 2:59.795 139,679

10 124 8    Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 0:24:32.942 8 1:29.941 136,400 2:59.720 139,737
11 65 8    Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 0:25:02.517 8 1:59.516 133,715 3:03.910 136,554
12 52 7    Peters Willi D Lotus 51 0:26:18.612 8 3:15.611 127,269 3:12.497 130,462

122 8    Mulder Roel NL PRS RM02 7 2:50.073 147,664

1 136 9    Randall Jon GB Kaimann 0:24:29.743 8 136,697 3:00.076 139,461
2 130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 0:24:30.554 8 0:00.811 136,621 3:00.048 139,483
3 132 9    Bowles John GB Kaimann 0:25:03.747 8 0:34.004 133,605 3:04.928 135,802
4 101 9    Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 0:25:18.345 8 0:48.602 132,321 3:05.692 135,243
5 107 9    Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 0:25:23.832 8 0:54.089 131,844 3:05.459 135,413
6 103 9    Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 0:26:21.226 8 1:51.483 127,059 3:12.073 130,750
7 106 9    Andersson Alf S RPB 0:26:58.738 8 2:28.995 124,114 3:16.869 127,565
8 104 9    Parfant Frans NL Apal 0:26:02.122 7 1 T 112,536 3:36.868 115,801

130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 4 3:00.048 139,483

1 90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 0:26:23.816 9 142,707 2:52.682 145,433
2 88 10    Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 0:26:44.192 9 0:20.376 140,895 2:54.879 143,606
3 82 10    Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 0:27:26.575 9 1:02.759 137,268 2:59.666 139,779

90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 4 2:52.682 145,433

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 12:11, 29/04/2006/C2

RMU Classic

Groupe  7           

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Race 1

Groupe  5           

-- Fastest lap --

Groupe  6           

-- Fastest lap --

Groupe  3           

-- Fastest lap --

Groupe  4           

-- Fastest lap --

Groupe  1           

-- Fastest lap --

Groupe  2           

-- Fastest lap --

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:PASTEGER Mathieu



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

START : 10:20 Length : 25'
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Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper : PASTEGER Mathieu

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - Email: ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 20:19, 29/04/2006

6 - Hug Peter 170 - Sauerbier Karel

4 - Huber Bruno 20 - Biehl Marcel

178 - Grooz Frank 9 - Henrich Klaus

3 - Pilz Axel 93 - Fischer Roland

1 - Hackel Klaus Dieter 153 - van Abel Janscho

38 - Prause Peter 142 - v.d.Wouden Jr Kees

90 - Lyngby Ken 188 - Johansson Rolf

88 - Schmeyer Harald 89 - Tobler Juerg

128 - Steenhart Jan 120 - Andersson Mats

148 - Meskes Hans 183 - Bonatre Guillaume

62 - Hochhold Dirk 82 - Schadrack Tilo

143 - Nijssen Hans 32 - Peters Lothar

122 - Mulder Roel 125 - Schilling Jean-Marie

138 - van Heesewijk Esper 133 - de Groote Michel

136 - Randall Jon 130 - Stapleton John

64 - Grassinger Thomas 124 - Reekers Daan

65 - Figaj Thilo 132 - Bowles John

101 - Johannsson Lars Gunn 107 - Svensson Sven Ake

150 - Vandevenne John 41 - Mudder Peter

104 - Parfant Frans

152 - van Dam Gerard 52 - Peters Willi

103 - Gustafsson Nils Ake 106 - Andersson Alf

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Starting Grid

RMU Classic

190 - Deschutere Danny

121 - Demeyer Philippe



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 4 2    Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 0:17:58.419 6 139,725 2:58.504 140,689
2 20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 0:18:07.012 6 0:08.593 138,620 2:58.541 140,660
3 178 1    Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 0:18:12.030 6 0:13.611 137,983 2:58.337 140,821
4 9 2    Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 0:18:21.752 6 0:23.333 136,765 3:00.569 139,080
5 170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 0:18:21.999 6 0:23.580 136,735 2:59.424 139,968
6 93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 0:18:22.066 6 0:23.647 136,726 2:57.790 141,254
7 90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 0:18:35.132 6 0:36.713 135,124 3:00.108 139,436
8 3 2    Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 0:18:35.959 6 0:37.540 135,024 3:00.475 139,153
9 1 8    Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 0:18:38.503 6 0:40.084 134,717 3:01.151 138,634

10 88 10    Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 0:18:39.363 6 0:40.944 134,614 3:01.961 138,016
11 38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:18:40.017 6 0:41.598 134,535 3:01.883 138,076
12 153 3    van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 0:19:00.574 6 1:02.155 132,110 3:00.586 139,067
13 89 5    Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 0:19:02.065 6 1:03.646 131,938 3:04.395 136,195
14 188 1    Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 0:19:18.870 6 1:20.451 130,025 3:07.614 133,858
15 148 3    Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 0:19:20.533 6 1:22.114 129,838 3:07.032 134,274
16 32 5    Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 0:19:20.849 6 1:22.430 129,803 3:06.205 134,871
17 62 8    Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 0:19:21.889 6 1:23.470 129,687 3:05.035 135,724
18 142 3    v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 0:19:23.285 6 1:24.866 129,531 3:07.580 133,882
19 190 1    Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 0:19:25.963 6 1:27.544 129,234 2:59.880 139,613
20 82 10    Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 0:19:39.957 6 1:41.538 127,701 3:12.286 130,605
21 143 3    Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 0:19:44.982 6 1:46.563 127,159 3:12.039 130,773
22 338 8    van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 0:19:45.475 6 1:47.056 127,107 3:11.301 131,278
23 121 7    Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20 0:19:48.984 6 1:50.565 126,731 3:07.491 133,946
24 130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 0:19:57.210 6 1:58.791 125,861 3:10.571 131,781
25 125 8    Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 0:19:59.652 6 2:01.233 125,604 3:11.348 131,246
26 64 8    Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 0:20:00.223 6 2:01.804 125,545 3:11.981 130,813
27 133 7    de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 0:20:04.432 6 2:06.013 125,106 3:12.380 130,542
28 124 8    Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 0:20:05.347 6 2:06.928 125,011 3:12.380 130,542
29 101 9    Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 0:20:11.007 6 2:12.588 124,427 3:13.377 129,869
30 132 9    Bowles John GB Kaimann 0:20:12.287 6 2:13.868 124,295 3:14.733 128,964
31 107 9    Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 0:20:14.304 6 2:15.885 124,089 3:14.265 129,275
32 150 3    Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 0:20:54.038 6 2:55.619 120,157 3:22.332 124,121
33 128 8    Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 0:16:34.572 5  1 L 126,253 3:09.500 132,526
34 103 9    Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 0:17:45.207 5 1:10.635 117,881 3:23.097 123,653
35 106 9    Andersson Alf S RPB 0:17:45.913 5 1:11.341 117,803 3:22.030 124,306
36 41 6    Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:17:51.573 5 1:17.001 117,181 3:24.326 122,909
37 152 3    van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 0:17:53.673 5 1:19.101 116,952 3:24.795 122,628
38 65 8    Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 0:17:56.903 5 1:22.331 116,601 3:24.343 122,899
39 52 7    Peters Willi D Lotus 51 0:18:02.431 5 1:27.859 116,006 3:26.389 121,681
40 104 9    Parfant Frans NL Apal 0:18:59.969 5 2:25.397 110,150 3:42.992 112,621

41 6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 0:13:23.843 4  2 L 124,968 3:00.178 139,382
42 120 8    Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 0:03:25.692 1  5 L 122,093 59:59.999 000,116
43 136 9    Randall Jon GB Kaimann 0:03:52.815 1 0:27.123 107,869 59:59.999 000,116

93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 6 2:57.790 141,254

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 10:46, 30/04/2006/C3

RMU Classic

-- Not Classified -- less than  5 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Race 2

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:MENTEN Patrick



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 178 1    Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 0:18:12.030 6 137,983 2:58.337 140,821
2 170 1    Sauerbier Karel NL Chevron B40F2 0:18:21.999 6 0:09.969 136,735 2:59.424 139,968
3 188 1    Johansson Rolf S GRD FA 0:19:18.870 6 1:06.840 130,025 3:07.614 133,858
4 190 1    Deschutere Danny B Crossle F2 0:19:25.963 6 1:13.933 129,234 2:59.880 139,613

178 1    Grooz Frank D March 79 SV 6 2:58.337 140,821

1 4 2    Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 0:17:58.419 6 139,725 2:58.504 140,689
2 9 2    Henrich Klaus D Ralt RT1 0:18:21.752 6 0:23.333 136,765 3:00.569 139,080
3 3 2    Pilz Axel D Ralt RT1 0:18:35.959 6 0:37.540 135,024 3:00.475 139,153

4 6 2    Hug Peter D Ralt RT1 0:13:23.843 4 2 T 124,968 3:00.178 139,382

4 2    Huber Bruno CH Argo JM1 5 2:58.504 140,689

1 20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 0:18:07.012 6 138,620 2:58.541 140,660
2 153 3    van Abel Janscho NL Crossle 33F 0:19:00.574 6 0:53.562 132,110 3:00.586 139,067
3 148 3    Meskes Hans NL Van Diemen RF78 0:19:20.533 6 1:13.521 129,838 3:07.032 134,274
4 142 3    v.d.Wouden Jr Kees NL Royale RP30 0:19:23.285 6 1:16.273 129,531 3:07.580 133,882
5 143 3    Nijssen Hans NL mulon MP20 0:19:44.982 6 1:37.970 127,159 3:12.039 130,773
6 150 3    Vandevenne John B TIGA SF78 0:20:54.038 6 2:47.026 120,157 3:22.332 124,121
7 152 3    van Dam Gerard NL Sparton SF78 0:17:53.673 5 1 T 116,952 3:24.795 122,628

20 3    Biehl Marcel D Van Diemen RF84 6 2:58.541 140,660

1 93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 0:18:22.066 6 136,726 2:57.790 141,254
2 89 5    Tobler Juerg D Chevron B17 0:19:02.065 6 0:39.999 131,938 3:04.395 136,195
3 32 5    Peters Lothar D Merlyn MK9 0:19:20.849 6 0:58.783 129,803 3:06.205 134,871

93 5    Fischer Roland D Tecno 6 2:57.790 141,254

1 38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:18:40.017 6 134,535 3:01.883 138,076
2 41 6    Mudder Peter D Ensign LNF3 0:17:51.573 5 1 T 117,181 3:24.326 122,909

38 6    Prause Peter D Ensign LNF3 5 3:01.883 138,076

1 121 7    Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20 0:19:48.984 6 126,731 3:07.491 133,946
2 133 7    de Groote Michel L Merlyn MK20S 0:20:04.432 6 0:15.448 125,106 3:12.380 130,542
3 52 7    Peters Willi D Lotus 51 0:18:02.431 5 1 T 116,006 3:26.389 121,681

121 7    Demeyer Philippe B MERLYN MK20 6 3:07.491 133,946

1 1 8    Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 0:18:38.503 6 134,717 3:01.151 138,634
2 62 8    Hochhold Dirk D Hawke DL19 0:19:21.889 6 0:43.386 129,687 3:05.035 135,724
3 338 8    van Heesewijk Esper NL Van Diemen RF80 0:19:45.475 6 1:06.972 127,107 3:11.301 131,278
4 125 8    Schilling Jean-Marie L Lotus 69 0:19:59.652 6 1:21.149 125,604 3:11.348 131,246
5 64 8    Grassinger Thomas D Royale RP26 0:20:00.223 6 1:21.720 125,545 3:11.981 130,813
6 124 8    Reekers Daan NL Van Diemen RF80 0:20:05.347 6 1:26.844 125,011 3:12.380 130,542
7 128 8    Steenhart Jan NL PRS RH02 0:16:34.572 5 1 T 126,253 3:09.500 132,526
8 65 8    Figaj Thilo D Elden MK10 0:17:56.903 5 1:22.331 116,601 3:24.343 122,899

9 120 8    Andersson Mats S Hawke DL17 0:03:25.692 1 5 T 122,093 59:59.999 000,116

1 8    Hackel Klaus Dieter D Lola T 6 3:01.151 138,634

1 130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 0:19:57.210 6 125,861 3:10.571 131,781
2 101 9    Johannsson Lars Gunn S GMS III 0:20:11.007 6 0:13.797 124,427 3:13.377 129,869
3 132 9    Bowles John GB Kaimann 0:20:12.287 6 0:15.077 124,295 3:14.733 128,964
4 107 9    Svensson Sven Ake S Austro 0:20:14.304 6 0:17.094 124,089 3:14.265 129,275
5 103 9    Gustafsson Nils Ake S Hansen MKII 0:17:45.207 5 1 T 117,881 3:23.097 123,653
6 106 9    Andersson Alf S RPB 0:17:45.913 5 0:00.706 117,803 3:22.030 124,306
7 104 9    Parfant Frans NL Apal 0:18:59.969 5 1:14.762 110,150 3:42.992 112,621

8 136 9    Randall Jon GB Kaimann 0:03:52.815 1 5 T 107,869 59:59.999 000,116

130 9    Stapleton John GB Hawke DL5 6 3:10.571 131,781

1 90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 0:18:35.132 6 135,124 3:00.108 139,436
2 88 10    Schmeyer Harald D March 82S 0:18:39.363 6 0:04.231 134,614 3:01.961 138,016
3 82 10    Schadrack Tilo D Tiga SC80 0:19:39.957 6 1:04.825 127,701 3:12.286 130,605

90 10    Lyngby Ken DK Lola T598 5 3:00.108 139,436

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 10:48, 30/04/2006/C3

RMU Classic

-- Fastest lap --

ADAC Graf Berghe von Trips Pokal
Race 2

Classe  9           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  5 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  10          

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  8           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  5 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  6           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  7           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  3           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  5           

Classe  1           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  2           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  5 laps ( 90%)

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:MENTEN Patrick


	Entry
	Qualifying 1
	Qualifying 2
	Class
	Group

	Grid
	Race 1
	Class
	Group

	Grid
	Race 2
	Class


